STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315280		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		03/12/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SILVER HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1417 BRACE ROAD CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLETIO	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00		
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier	quirements for Long Term	K 00	00		
	LIFE SAFETY CODE	101:2012				
	the minimum Life Saf surveyed under CMS					
K 223 SS=D	Doors with Self-Closin CFR(s): NFPA 101	ng Devices	K 22	23	4/12/20	
	or horizontal exit, sma area enclosure are se closed position, unles device complying with closes all such doors compartment or entire * Required manual fir * Local smoke detector smoke passing throug smoke detection syste * Automatic sprinkler * Loss of power. 18.2.2.2.7, 18.2.2.2.8	ageway, stairway enclosure, oke barrier, or hazardous elf-closing and kept in the s held open by a release n 7.2.1.8.2 that automatically throughout the smoke e facility upon activation of: e alarm system; and ors designed to detect gh the opening or a required				
	Based on observatio in the presence of fac determined that the fa	n and interview on 3/10/20, ility management, it was acility failed to provide and doors to hazardous areas res.		 I. 1. Thinner magnetic lock was orgen installed to exit stairway access the dining room to the instairway to ensure proper closure 2. Self-closing device of the dining to the din dining to the dining to the din dining to t	door from ner	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

04/03/2020

PRINTED: 05/06/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

CENTER STATEMENT (STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN			COMPLETED	
		315280	B. WING		03	/12/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP			
				1417 BRACE ROAD			
SILVER HI	EALTHCARE CENTER			CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 223	Continued From page	- 1	К 2	22			
11 220	1.0		r z				
	following:	e was evidenced by the		supply room door by room adjusted to insure proper of			
				3. Self-closing device was			
	1. At 10 AM, the surv	veyor and the facility's		door of the supply room a			
		nce (DM) observed that the		corridor to ensure proper of			
	exit stairway access o			4. Self-closing device was			
	room to the inner stai	rway had a 1-inch gap		door of the storage	e room across		
		he closed position. Further		from the fish tank.			
		d that the magnetic locking		All maintenance staff were			
		in a manner that prevented		importance of checking/ad			
	the door from closing	all the way to the frame.		issues related to the prope	er closure of all		
	When interviewed at	that time, the DM confirmed		doors in the facility.			
		ssue and stated he would		II. All self-closing doors we	ere checked to		
	get it repaired with a			ensure that they closed er			
				the closures were installed	-		
	2. At 10:25 AM, the s	surveyor and the DM		properly.	1 0		
	observed that the doo	or to the supply room					
	by resident room			III. All self-closing doors w			
	-	ut the door failed to close to		weekly by the maintenanc			
	the frame when teste	d.		Environmental Services D			
				Findings, if any, will be rec	corded into the		
		the surveyor and the DM		Maintenance check list.	n non outin a out		
		upply room across the this supply room was not		Staff will be re-educated o doors that are not operatir			
		losing device. The supply		the maintenance log book	• • • •		
	room was greater that						
	contained combustibl			IV. ESD/Administrator will	conduct weekly		
				environmental rounds/rand	•		
	4. At 10:48 AM, the s	surveyor and the DM		the maintenance checklist	to ensure that		
	observed that the	storage room across		all self closing doors close	· · ·		
		o had no self-closing device.		not, recorded into the mai	-		
		greater than 50 square feet		book in order to address is			
	and contained combu	istiple supplies.		proper door closure. Weel	-		
	In an interview at 2:20	O DM the DM stated that the		rounds/random audits will	•		
	doors would be fixed	0 PM, the DM stated that the		ESD/Administrator weekly then bi-weekly X 4 weeks,			
				monthly.Results of the au			
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3	1.2(e)		presented to the monthly (
		()		for review and revision as	-		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: NU3H21

Facility ID: NJ60407

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 05/06/2021 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING (E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315280	B. WING		03/	12/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
SILVER H	SILVER HEALTHCARE CENTER			417 BRACE ROAD CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 223	Continued From page	2	K 223	appropriate.		
K 363 SS=E	Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 363			4/12/20
	required enclosures of hazardous areas resist and are made of 1 3/4 wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. D smoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing fl materials have positiv latches are prohibited requirements do not a do not contain flamma Clearance between b covering is not excee complying with 7.2.1.9 with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the clo devices that release w pulled are permitted. of unlimited height are meeting 19.3.6.3.6 ar shall be labeled and r materials in complian smoke compartment i window assemblies a sprinklered compartment	ce with 8.3, unless the s sprinklered. Fixed fire re allowed per 8.3. In ents there are no fire resistance of glass or				

19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485 Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices,

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: NU3H21

Facility ID: NJ60407

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

PRINTED: 05/06/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

()		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/12/2020	
	315280		B. WING _				
NAME OF P	IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SILVER HEALTHCARE CENTER					417 BRACE ROAD HERRY HILL, NJ 08034		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	etc. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and 3/10/20, in the pri- management, it was failed to maintain door to close and provide of smoke to the exit of This deficient practical following: Throughout a tour of 3/9/20 through 3/10/2 facility's Director of N doors in exit corridors would not protect from follows: 1. The door to reside 1/2 inch gap, and the door-stop. 2. The door to reside into the frame. 3. The door to reside gap greater than 1/2 4. The door to reside the side in the middle 6. The door to reside follows in the middle	F is not met as evidenced on and interview on 3/9/20 resence of facility determined that the facility ors to rooms in exit corridors protection from the passage corridors. e was evidenced by the the facility, beginning on 20, the surveyor and the laintenance (DM) observed is that would not close and m the passage of smoke as ent room closed with a e door exceeded the ent room closed with a inch. DS office exceeded the ent room closed with a inch.	K	363	 I. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to the MDS office was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to the was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. The door to resident room was adjusted to ensure proper closure. 	on	
	7. The door to reside	ent room had a gap			closure.		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: NU3H21

Facility ID: NJ60407

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

PRINTED: 05/06/2021 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315280	B. WING			03/	12/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SILVER HI	EALTHCARE CENTER				117 BRACE ROAD HERRY HILL, NJ 08034		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363 K 374 SS=E	 8. The doors to residn had a gap greater than 1/2 9. The door to the gap greater than 1/2 10. The door to residn along the top that excellation is the bottom side the side is the side	ceeded the door-stop. dent rooms in , and er than 1/2 inch. Unit staff lounge had a inch. dent room in had a gap ceeded the door-stop. dent room in had a gap at exceeded the door-stop. ent room in had a gap e side that exceeded the Director of Nursing Office top that exceeded the dent room in would not stay ind had a gap at the top that top. 10/20 at 3:30 PM, the DM check all the doors. 11.2(e) ng Spaces - Smoke Barrie ng Spaces - Smoke Barrier		363	All staff were in-serviced on reporting a problems with doors at their units throu recording issues, if any, to the maintenance log book. II. All doors were checked to ensure that they closed properly and all doors, if an that needed readjustment were fixed at closed properly. III. Environmental Services Director/Maintenance Supervisor will conduct weekly rounds to ensure all do have proper closure. Maintenance staff will be in-serviced routinely on importance of checking all facility doors for proper closure and reporting/repairing of findings, if any, to ensure proper closure of all doors. IV. ESD/Administrator will conduct environmental rounds/audits on proper closure of all doors in the facility weekly 4 weeks, then bi-weekly X 4 weeks, the monthly. Results of the audits will be presented to the monthly QAPI meeting for review and revision as deemed appropriate.	gh at iy, nd ors y X en	4/12/20
	bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 min	ers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid oors or of construction that utes. Nonrated protective eight are permitted. Doors					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: NU3H21 Facility ID: NJ60407

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315280		B. WING _		03/12/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SILVER HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1417 BRACE ROAD CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE
К 374	are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. I automatic-closing, do are not required to sv egress travel. Door o clear width of 32 inch doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio and 3/10/20, in the pr management, it was failed to maintain smo provide at least 20 m of 4 resident sleeping This deficient practice following: 1. On 3/9/20 at 1:40 facility's Director of M that the smoke barrie Practitioner's Office of close when released hold-open devices. O bounced back from th latch, creating a gap 2. On 3/10/20 at 10: DM observed that the mode of the double do not strong enough to door open several ind 3. At 10:45 AM, the se observed that the smo to did not close	 a fixed fire window Doors are self-closing or b not require latching, and ving in the direction of pening provides a minimum bes for swinging or horizontal c.3.7.9 T is not met as evidenced an and interview on 3/9/20 resence of facility determined that the facility oke barrier doors to close to inutes of fire protection on 3 g units. a was evidenced by the PM, the surveyor and the laintenance (DM) observed ar doors by the Nurse bn the Magnetic Dne of the double doors he frame and would not along the meeting edges. 10 AM, the surveyor and the e smoke barrier doors on d not close to the frame. ors had a closer that was close the door leaving the 	K 3	 I. Smoke barrier door by Practitioner's Office of the readjusted for proper close A closer of the smoke be to the smoke be replaced for proper closure The smoke barrier door Was adjusted for proper closure The smoke barrier door Was adjusted for proper closure. Doors any, were fixed/re-adjusted Maintenance staff was in- importance of checking of proper closure through da reporting/fixing if any door closure immediately. II. All smoke barrier doors to ensure that they closed the closures were installed properly. III. All smoke barrier doors weekly by the maintenance Environmental Services De Findings, if any, will be re Maintenance check list. Staff will be re-educated or 	Unit was ure on 3/9/20. parrier door on ed up and e on 3/9/20. on to proper closure ere re-assessed with problem, if d. serviced on all doors for ily rounds and t has improper were checked entirely and that d and operating s will be checked we staff birector (ESD). corded into the

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: NU3H21

Facility ID: NJ60407

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	O. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			E SURVEY PLETED
		315280	B. WING _			03	/12/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SILVER H	EALTHCARE CENTER				I7 BRACE ROAD IERRY HILL, NJ 08034		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374	Continued From page	€ 6	КЗ	74			
	doors hit the latching close automatically.	mechanism and would not			doors that are not operating properly the maintenance log book.	into	
	would have to check for compliance.	0 PM, the DM stated he all the doors in the building			IV. ESD/Administrator will conduct environmental rounds/random audits the maintenance checklist to ensure all smoke barrier doors close properly	that /	
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3	1.2(e)			and, if not, recorded into the mainter log book in order to address issue to ensure proper door closure. Weekly rounds/random audits will be done by ESD/Administrator weekly x 4 weeks then bi-weekly X 4 weeks, then mont Results of the audits will be presente the monthly QAPI meetings for review revision as deemed appropriate.	, hly. d to	
K 741 SS=E	0 0		К7	41			4/12/20
	include not less than (1) Smoking shall be ward, or compartment combustible gases, o and in any other haza area shall be posted SMOKING or shall be international symbol f (2) In health care occ prohibited and signs a major entrances, sec that prohibits smoking (3) Smoking by patient responsible shall be p (4) The requirement of where the patient is u (5) Ashtrays of nonco	shall be adopted and shall the following provisions: prohibited in any room, t where flammable liquids, r oxygen is used or stored ardous location, and such with signs that read NO e posted with the for no smoking. upancies where smoking is are prominently placed at all ondary signs with language g shall not be required. hts classified as not prohibited. of 18.7.4(3) shall not apply under direct supervision. ombustible material and safe ded in all areas where					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: NU3H21

Facility ID: NJ60407

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				OMB NO. 0938-039	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315280	B. WING		03/12/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	
SILVER HI	EALTHCARE CENTER			1417 BRACE ROAD CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
K 741	Continued From page	a 7	К7	11	
		with self-closing cover		+ I	
		shtrays can be emptied shall			
		o all areas where smoking is			
	permitted.				
	18.7.4, 19.7.4				
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced				
	by:				
		n and interview on 3/9/20		I.	
	and 3/10/20, in the pr	•		1. All cigarette butts were rem	
	S	determined that the facility		the cement patio to the left of	the entrance
	failed to maintain smo	-		immediately.	6
		to dispose of smoking		All staff were re-in-serviced or	
	refuse safely at 3 loca	auons.		smoking policy and procedure including smoking only in des	
	This deficient practice	e was evidenced by the		areas and disposing of the cig	-
	following:	e was evidenced by the		and trash appropriately.	
	lonowing.			2. Smoking area courtyard ou	tside the
	1. On 3/9/20 at 9:30	AM, the surveyor observed		Unit was cleaned imm	
		oximately 25 cigarette butts		All housekeeping staff were re	
		o the left of the entrance.		on smoking P/P's, including k	
	The area was provide			smocking areas clean through	
	-	but cigarette butts littered		cleaning smoking area routine	-
	the patio.			2 X daily.	
				3. All cigarette butts mixed with	-
		urveyor and the facility's		vegetation along the curbing a	
		nce (DM) observed the staff		loading dock near the liquid a	
	smoking area courtya			compressed Oxygen storage	room were
		d a smoking station base		cleaned immediately.	
		with cigarette butts and		All staff were re-in-serviced of	-
		garette butts along the		P/P's including danger/restrict	
	grounds, and a plastic soda bottle mixed with cigarette butts inside a smoking station.			smoking near the oxygen room	II.
		a smoking station.		II. All smoking areas were che	ocked and all
				cigarette butts, if any, were re	
	When interviewed at	When interviewed at that time, the DM stated his			
	staff is supposed to c	lean the area and empty the		areas were cleaned if needed	
		lean the area and empty the		areas were cleaned if needed	
	staff is supposed to c smoking stations dail	lean the area and empty the			on 3/9/20.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: NJ60407

PRINTED: 05/06/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	31		B. WING _		03/12/2020
NAME OF P	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	-
SILVER H	EALTHCARE CENTER			1417 BRACE ROAD CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION (X5) IVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETI ED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE FICIENCY)
K 741	the curbing at the loa and compressed Oxy	with dry vegetation along ading dock near the liquid ygen storage room. t time, the DM stated the	K	order to ensure that a cleaned 2 X day and butts free. All staff will be in-ser smoking P/P's, impor designated areas and areas clean by dispo including cigarette bu Environmental Servic Director/Maintenance conduct weekly envir ensure all staff follow smoke in strictly desi dispose cigarette but IV. Environmental Sec Director/Administrato environmental round on staff following smo smoking at designated cigarette butts/trash smoking designated clean. These rounds weekly X 4 weeks, the weeks, then monthly Results of the audits	viced routinely on rtance of smoking in d keeping these sing all trash, utts properly. ce e Supervisor will ronmental rounds to r smoking P/P's, gnated areas and ts/trash properly. ervices or will conduct s and random audits oking P/P's, including ed areas, disposing properly and all areas remaining will be conducted then bi-weekly X 4 will be presented to beetings for review and

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: NU3H21

Facility ID: NJ60407

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9